ANNEX
attached to the Joint Prakas, No 991 MEF.PRK, dated December 28, 2012

On the Provision of Public Services of the Council for the Development of Cambodia

No Description Service Fee (Riel) processing time
(working day)
Cambodia Investment Board
1 Provision of consultancy services Free of Charge (FoC)
2 Organization of field visit for investment delegation FoC
3 Provision of investment related documents FoC
4 Provision of guide service FoC
5 Provision of investor’s match-making service FoC
6 Visa facilitation FoC
7 Company registration facilitation FoC 15 days
8 Request for deregistration of the company FoC 15 days
9 Request for certifying investment capital FoC 15 days
10 Correction of type and cost of goods FoC 15 days
11 Company closure FoC 15 days
12 Suspension of the production activity FoC 15 days
13 Withdrawal of the deposit FoC 15 days
14 Extension of the important permit FoC 3 days
15 Certificate of compliance (C.0.C) FoC 10 days
16 Change of type of goods FoC 15 days
17 Request for additional items into the existing master list FoC 10 days
18 Change of production type FoC 15 days
19 Request for OPA 2,000,000 3 days
20 Change of the location of the company’s headquarter FoC 10 days
21 Request for destruction of old machineries FoC 15 days
22 Transfer of machineries 2,000,000 15 days
23 Export of machineries 2,000,000 15 days
24 Sale of old machineries 2,000,000 15 days
25 Request for Import Duties Exemption 4,000,000 15 days
26 Production expansion 2,000,000 15 days

Validity

12 months



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

Addition of a new production
Transfer of shares
Change of the factory’s location
Change of the company’s name
Change of the board of directors or representative
Reduction or increase of the registered capital
Merger and acquisition
Review and approval of the master plan of an Island or Coastal Project
New investment project
- Industry
- Tourism
- Infrastructure
- Agriculture
- Mins and natural resources
Site visit new investment project regardless number of visit)
- Less than 100 Km
- From 101-200 Km
- More than 201 Km

Cambodia Special Economic Zone Board

© 00 N O Ol b WDN P

i el el =
W N P O

Provision of consultancy services
Organization of field visit for investment delegation
Provision of investment related documents
Provision of guide service

Provision of investor’s match-making service
Visa facilitation

Company registration facilitation

Request for deregistration of the company
Request for certifying investment capital
Correction of type and cost of goods
Company closure

Suspension of the production activity
Withdrawal of the deposit

FoC
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000

15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000

6,000,000
8,000,000
10,000,000

Free of Charge (FoC)
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC

15 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days

28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days

3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

Addition of a new production
Transfer of shares
Change of the factory’s location
Change of the company’s name
Change of the board of directors or representative
Reduction or increase of the registered capital
Merger and acquisition
Review and approval of the master plan of an Island or Coastal Project
New investment project
- Industry
- Tourism
- Infrastructure
- Agriculture
- Mins and natural resources
Site visit new investment project regardless number of visit)
- Less than 100 Km
- From 101-200 Km
- More than 201 Km

Cambodia Special Economic Zone Board

© 00 N O Ul B WN P

e el =
w N RO

Provision of consultancy services
Organization of field visit for investment delegation
Provision of investment related documents
Provision of guide service

Provision of investor’s match-making service
Visa facilitation

Company registration facilitation

Request for deregistration of the company
Request for certifying investment capital
Correction of type and cost of goods
Company closure

Suspension of the production activity
Withdrawal of the deposit

FoC
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000

15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000

6,000,000
8,000,000
10,000,000

Free of Charge (FoC)
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC
FoC

15 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days
10 days

28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days

3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days



