ANNEX

attached to the Joint Prakas, No 991 MEF.PRK, dated December 28, 2012

On the Provision of Public Services of the Council for the Development of Cambodia

No	Description	Service Fee (Riel)	processing time (working day)	Validity
Camb	odia Investment Board			
1	Provision of consultancy services	Free of Charge (FoC)		
2	Organization of field visit for investment delegation	FoC		
3	Provision of investment related documents	FoC		
4	Provision of guide service	FoC		
5	Provision of investor's match-making service	FoC		
6	Visa facilitation	FoC		
7	Company registration facilitation	FoC	15 days	
8	Request for deregistration of the company	FoC	15 days	
9	Request for certifying investment capital	FoC	15 days	
10	Correction of type and cost of goods	FoC	15 days	
11	Company closure	FoC	15 days	
12	Suspension of the production activity	FoC	15 days	
13	Withdrawal of the deposit	FoC	15 days	
14	Extension of the important permit	FoC	3 days	
15	Certificate of compliance (C.O.C)	FoC	10 days	
16	Change of type of goods	FoC	15 days	
17	Request for additional items into the existing master list	FoC	10 days	
18	Change of production type	FoC	15 days	
19	Request for OPA	2,000,000	3 days	
20	Change of the location of the company's headquarter	FoC	10 days	
21	Request for destruction of old machineries	FoC	15 days	
22	Transfer of machineries	2,000,000	15 days	
23	Export of machineries	2,000,000	15 days	
24	Sale of old machineries	2,000,000	15 days	
25	Request for Import Duties Exemption	4,000,000	15 days	12 months
26	Production expansion	2,000,000	15 days	

27	Addition of a new production	FoC	15 days
28	Transfer of shares	2,000,000	10 days
29	Change of the factory's location	2,000,000	10 days
30	Change of the company's name	2,000,000	10 days
31	Change of the board of directors or representative	2,000,000	10 days
32	Reduction or increase of the registered capital	2,000,000	10 days
33	Merger and acquisition	4,000,000	10 days
34	Review and approval of the master plan of an Island or Coastal Project	4,000,000	10 days
35	New investment project		
	- Industry	15,000,000	28 days
	- Tourism	15,000,000	28 days
	- Infrastructure	15,000,000	28 days
	- Agriculture	15,000,000	28 days
	- Mins and natural resources	15,000,000	28 days
36	Site visit new investment project regardless number of visit)		
	- Less than 100 Km	6,000,000	
	- From 101-200 Km	8,000,000	
	- More than 201 Km	10,000,000	
Cambo	odia Special Economic Zone Board		
1	Provision of consultancy services	Free of Charge (FoC)	
2	Organization of field visit for investment delegation	FoC	
3	Provision of investment related documents	FoC	
4	Provision of guide service	FoC	
5	Provision of investor's match-making service	FoC	
6	Visa facilitation	FoC	
7	Company registration facilitation	FoC	
8	Request for deregistration of the company	FoC	3 days
9	Request for certifying investment capital	FoC	3 days
10	Correction of type and cost of goods	FoC	3 days
11	Company closure	FoC	3 days
12	Suspension of the production activity	FoC	3 days
13	Withdrawal of the deposit	FoC	3 days

27	Addition of a new production	FoC	15 days
28	Transfer of shares	2,000,000	10 days
29	Change of the factory's location	2,000,000	10 days
30	Change of the company's name	2,000,000	10 days
31	Change of the board of directors or representative	2,000,000	10 days
32	Reduction or increase of the registered capital	2,000,000	10 days
33	Merger and acquisition	4,000,000	10 days
34	Review and approval of the master plan of an Island or Coastal Project	4,000,000	10 days
35	New investment project		
	- Industry	15,000,000	28 days
	- Tourism	15,000,000	28 days
	- Infrastructure	15,000,000	28 days
	- Agriculture	15,000,000	28 days
	- Mins and natural resources	15,000,000	28 days
36	Site visit new investment project regardless number of visit)		
	- Less than 100 Km	6,000,000	
	- From 101-200 Km	8,000,000	
	- More than 201 Km	10,000,000	
Camb	odia Special Economic Zone Board		
1	Provision of consultancy services	Free of Charge (FoC)	
2	Organization of field visit for investment delegation	FoC	
3	Provision of investment related documents	FoC	
4	Provision of guide service	FoC	
5	Provision of investor's match-making service	FoC	
6	Visa facilitation	FoC	
7	Company registration facilitation	FoC	
8	Request for deregistration of the company	FoC	3 days
9	Request for certifying investment capital	FoC	3 days
10	Correction of type and cost of goods	FoC	3 days
11	Company closure	FoC	3 days
12	Suspension of the production activity	FoC	3 days
13	Withdrawal of the deposit	FoC	3 days